WO 3 S it R W e

e S S S S T o T
G N AW N - O

19

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of Budget Amendment #1 authorizing the transfer of funds in the amount of $29,348
from Employee Commuting account no. 01-3026 to the DPS Law Enforcement Program Account
01-1090-771; and approval of Budget Modification for the identified savings)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-393

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Police Department maintains and operates a fleet of 121
vehicles; these vehicles are in operation under patrol, ranger, corrections, criminal
investigations, undercover, and supportservices; TOPD operates continuously on 365
days a year, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week schedule; and

WHEREAS, there are alimited number of vehicles equipped according to specifications for law
enforcementpurposes andsaid vehicles exceed the normal mileage expectations and
wear and tear, which results in immense expenses; and

WHEREAS, TOPD has depleted itsline item for 771 RM Vehicles; and has identified savings in its
budget to make modifications to line item 771 RM Vehicles and 810 Professional
services; and

WHEREAS, TOPD savings are not sufficient to cover the assessment for expenses; and

WHEREAS, TOPD has requested additional funds from Executive io fund 771 RM Vehicles; and

WHEREAS, Executive hasidentified nnused fands in Employee Commuting Rudget acconunt no.
01-3026 in the amonnt of $29,348; and

WHEREAS, in order to promptly respond to this sitmation, Executive requests a Budget
Amendment No. 1 aunthorizing the transfer of $29,348 from Employee Commuting
Account no 81-3026 to T.0.P.D, Account no. 01-1090-771.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Conncil that it does
herebyapprove the transfer 0£$29,348.00 from the Employee Commuting Budget(01-

3026) to the DPS Law Enforcement Budget (01-1090-771) and budget modification.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 09™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2003 at a meeting at which a guorum was present with a vote of 2,629.7 FOR; -0~
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [0] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the CouncilbySection
1 (dX3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18, 1934 (48

Stat. 984).
’l:ﬁ) O'ODHAM LEG?TIVE COUNCIL

Dennis Ramon, Chairman

/gﬁdayofﬂm‘ 2003



http:transferof529,348.00

W@ -X N B W

W e W W W W WL BN RN NN T T
ggaﬁﬁgﬁg%gqamaun»—owmqgmawuwgwmqmmamwuc

RESOLUTION NO. 03-393

(Approval of Budget Amendment #1 authorizing the transfer of funds in the amount of $29,348 from
Employee Commuting account no. 01-3026 to the DPS Law Enforcement ProgramAccount 01-1090-771;
and approval of Budget Modification for the identified savings)

Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

J/W M»&wﬁ)

Vivian Hedrlngton, Legisla Secretary

09 aayor &ZF Y @Mv 2003 .

Said Resolution was spbmitted for gpproval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the /X *“ day of , 20 OF at 4. /G o'clock, 2 M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article V11 of the Constitution and will become effective
apon his approval or npon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 houars of

submittal.
T(;l@) O'ODHAM LEGISZTIVE COUNCIL
/ AL sy

Dennis Ramon, Chairman

i %
[[/1 APPROVED on the ZQ/)_: day of ; 20 Q
[ ] DISAPPROVED at Z o'clock, % M.

/me/fMW//

VIVIAN ]UAN-AAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

,(Jv

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the g day of

,@ﬁm‘l 20 07 L at 2! Ol{oclock,é’__M

,c/m'

Vivian Hedr.mgton, Legislative Seébtary




RESOLUTION NO. 03-393

ACTION: AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF USE OF PHASE II: WIRELESS E911 IMPLEMENTATION GRANT FROM THE

PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION OF AMERICA

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL
DATE: SEPTEMBER 09, 2003
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 {(Nicholas Jose)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE ** 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
5 2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176. ( )
1 2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
( )
215.4 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR, 83.15 X
66. ( )
166.3 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
75. ( )
1754 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
(Mary E. Sam)
170.3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
‘0 | 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80
( )
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X
(Juanita Homer)
258.9 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzula ) X
"™ | 2. FRANCES G. AN')rONE 182.05
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 - [0

**PASSED VOTES



